

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

2:11 PM

DEHEL MAISING OF NAVAO OBLIGORY F RECORDS SECTION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID- 2022- 029

To:

Dr. Rebecca C. Sagot, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Dr. Eduard C. Amoguis, Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division Dr. Ramel M. Pilo, Chief, School Governance and Operations Division

Dr. Grace Santa T. Daclan, Research Focal Person

Ms. Melanie O. Mandin, SEPS, Planning and Research

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors

School Heads Concerned

Subject: ONLINE SUBMISSION OF THE LIST OF MEMBERS FOR EDUCATION AND RESEARCH ETHICS BOARD

August 17, 2022 Date:

> 1. Relative to the Regional Memorandum PPRD-2022-047 entitled Online Submission of the List of Education and Research Ethics Board (EREB), this office identifies the following personnel based on the criteria set by the Regional Office:

Name	School/ Station	Area of Consideration
Grace Santa T. Daclan	Division Office	Research Focal Person
Melanie O. Mandin	Division Office	SEPS, Research/ RGC
Exselsis Deo Deloy	Sawata NHS	BERF Grantee, EREB
		training participant
Cherry Ann Grancho	Alejal NHS	BERF Grantee, EREB
		training participant
Cecille Ann Pamplona	Antonio Fruto NHS	BERF Grantee, EREB
		training participant

- 2. The above-mentioned personnel are requested to attend to further trainings relative to Research Ethics, and function the basic responsibilities as Education and Research Ethics Board.
- 3. Everyone is highly encouraged to continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth by this office.
- 4. Health Protocols shall be always observed.

5. For information and dissemination.

DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: as stated CID/ gstd



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216-6742 | Telefax (084) 216-6506

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte

